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Shannon Anderson (Wyo. Bar No. 6-4402) 

Powder River Basin Resource Council 

934 N. Main St., Sheridan, WY 82801 

sanderson@powderriverbasin.org  

(307) 672-5809 

 

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL 

STATE OF WYOMING 

 

) 

In re Applications for Coal Mine Permit       )  EQC Docket No. 18-4805 

Transfers – PT0214 & PT0428       ) 

Blackjewel, LLC         ) 

           )  

 

 

NOTICE TO APPEAR AT THE PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE BY PHONE 

 

 

Following the EQC Order of December 12, 2018, Powder River Basin Resource Council 

attorney Shannon Anderson hereby gives notice she will appear at the pre-hearing conference via 

telephone conference call. The direct number where she can be reached is 307-763-0995.  

 

Respectfully submitted this 18th day of December, 2018. 

 

/s/ Shannon R. Anderson_____________ 

Shannon Anderson (Wyo. Bar No. 6-4402) 

Powder River Basin Resource Council 

934 N. Main St., Sheridan, WY 82801 

sanderson@powderriverbasin.org  

(307) 672-5809 (o) (307) 763-0995 (c) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 18
th

 day of December, 2018, the foregoing 

NOTICE TO APPEAR AT THE PRE-HEARING CONFERENCE BY PHONE was served 

on the following parties via electronic mail and the EQC online docket system.  

 

Meghan Lally, Chair 

Wyoming EQC 

2300 Capitol Ave.  

Hathaway Bldg. 1st, Room 136 

Cheyenne, WY 82002 

eqc-all@wyo.gov  

 

Todd Parfitt, Director 

Wyoming DEQ 

200 W. 17
th

 St. 

Cheyenne, WY 82002 

Todd.parfitt@wyo.gov  

 

James Kaste 

Wyoming Attorney General’s Office 

Pioneer Building, 2nd Floor 

2424 Pioneer Avenue 

Cheyenne, WY  82002 

james.kaste@wyo.gov  

Counsel for the DEQ 

 

S. Thomas Throne 

Throne Law Office 

P.O. Box 6590 

Sheridan, WY 82801 

tthrone@thronelaw.com  

Counsel for Blackjewel, LLC 

 

Jenifer Scoggin 

Jeffrey Pope 

Holland & Hart, LLP 

2515 Warren Ave., Suite 450 

Cheyenne, WY 82001 

jscoggin@hollandhart.com 

jspope@hollandhart.com  

Counsel for Contura  

        /s/Shannon R. Anderson 

        Shannon Anderson 
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